liabilities shows the Group’s currency exposures. Exposures comprise the monetary assets and liabilities of the Group that are
not denominated in the functional currency of the relevant entity.

2012

$000

2011

$000

Currency
Canadian Dollars 5 —
British Pounds 267 1,041
Euros 1,830 1,441
Ukraine Hryvnia 7,115 8,059

9,217 10,541

Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis
The Group is mainly exposed to the currency of Ukraine (Hryvnia) and the currency of United Kingdom (Sterling).

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the US Dollar against the stated currencies.
10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents
management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis principally
arises on money market deposits held at the balance sheet date. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and
other equity where the US Dollar weakens 10% against the relevant currency. For a 10% strengthening of the US Dollar against
the relevant currency, there would be an equal and opposite impact on the profit and other equity, and the balances below
would be negative.

Regal AR2012.indd   49 10/05/2013   13:28:12

22322.04   9 May 2013 11:07 AM   proof 4

5150

regal petroleum plc
Annual Report and Accounts 2012
regal petroleum plc
Annual Report and Accounts 2012

29.	Financial Instruments continued

Hryvnia currency

change

Sterling currency

change
2012

$000

2011

$000

2012

$000

2011

$000

Profit/(loss)
— 10% strengthening of USD (718) (648) (34) (147)
— 10% weakening of USD 718 648 34 147
Other equity
— 10% strengthening of USD (718) (648) (34) (147)
— 10% weakening of USD 718 648 34 147

Interest Rate Risk Management
The Group is not exposed to interest rate risk on financial liabilities as none of the entities in the Group have any external
borrowings. The Group does not use interest rate forward contracts and interest rate swap contracts as part of its strategy.

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk on financial assets as entities in the Group hold money market deposits at floating
interest rates. The risk is managed by fixing interest rates for a period of time when indications exist that interest rates may move
adversely.

The Group’s exposure to interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk management